REGISTRAR COURT. 2 JITEM NO.7 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35052/2012 SUBHADRAMMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS BALAGOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substitution of lrs. of the deceased

respondent and interim relief and office report) Tespondent and into Date: 27/10/2016
For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON he Date: 27/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Ms.Resmitha R.Chandran, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Nos.2 & 3/2016, service of notice is complete on the proposed Lr.Nos.2 & 3 of deceased respondent No.3, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The proposed Lr.No.1 of deceased No.3 is represented by Mr.M.T.Geoge, Ld.advocate. List the I.As before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

in Chambers for orders.

In the meantime, the respondents may file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 25.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB