SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35052/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2012 in RSA No. 1067/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

SUBHADRAMMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALAGOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Leave granted.

The pendency of this appeal shall not stand in the way of the learned counsel appearing for both the parties in making an attempt to mediate and in case the assistance of the Court is required, it will be open to mention the same.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR